

CS DJ No. 175/2026

Smt. Neelam Sharma & Anr. v. Ram Bilas Swammi

25.02.2026

**Fresh civil suit for specific performance
alongwith permanent and mandatory injunction is received.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Umang Mahindra, Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the
application under Section 39 & 1 & 2 CPC to the defendant on
filing of PF and RC, within seven days from today, for
11.03.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/25.02.2026