

CS DJ 175/26

Neelam Sharma & Anr. Vs Ram Bilas Swammi

11.03.2026

Present : Ms. Anushree Mahindra, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiffs (through VC).
Sh. Arvind Kumar and Ms. Sneha Upadhyay, Ld.
Counsels for the respondent.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent. Be taken
on record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks time for filing
Written Statement.

Allowed to do so by providing advance copy to the
opposite party.

Both the parties are directed to appear in person on
the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing written statement and further
proceedings on **30.03.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.03.2026