

CS 175/2026

Neelam Sharma Vs Ram Bilas Swammi

30.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Umang Mahindra, Sh. Akshit Navaney and Ms. Anushree Mahindra Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendant in person.

Written statement and Reply to application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC filed alongwith an application u/o 7 R 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed on **13.04.2026**.

(READER)

30.03.2026