

CS DJ 175/2026

Neelam Sharma Vs Ram Bilas Swammi

13.04.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Umang Mahindra.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ms. Sneha Upadhyay and Sh. Kush Malik, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

On the request of Ld. Counsel for the defendant, matter is adjourned.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on **20.04.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.04.2026