

CS D J No. 175/2026

Neelam Sharma & Anr. vs Ram Bilas Swammi

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Akshit Navaney, Sh.Umang Mahindra and
Ms.Anushree Mahindra, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff
along with plaintiff no.1 in person.
Sh. Arvind Kumar and Sh.Kush Malik, Ld. Counsel
for defendant.

Replication be filed within seven days from today
with advance copy to the other side.

Matter is fixed for framing of issues on 21.07.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)

Delhi/01.06.2026